Microchip Technology - AX1000-BGG729 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Axcelerator Family FPGAs
Ordering Information
Device Resources
User I/Os (Including Clock Buffers)
Package AX125 AX250 AX500 AX1000 AX2000
PQ208 – 115 115 – –
CQ208 – 115 115 – –
CQ256 – – – – 136
FG256 138 138 – – –
FG324 168 – – – –
CQ352 – 198 198 198 198
FG484 – 248 317 317 –
CG624 – – – 418 418
FG676 – – 336 418 –
BG729 – – – 516 –
FG896 – – – 516 586
FG1152 – – – – 684
Note: The FG256, FG324, and FG484 are footprint compatible with one another. The FG676, FG896, and FG1152 are also footprint
compatible with one another.
Lead-Free Packaging
Blank = Standard Packaging
G= RoHS-Compliant Packaging
AX1000 1 FG_
Blank = Standard Speed
= Approximately 15% Faster than Standard1
= Approximately 25% Faster than Standard2
Package Type
= Ball Grid Array (1.27mm pitch)
= Fine Ball Grid Array (1.0mm pitch)
PQ= Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5mm pitch)
CQ= Ceramic Quad Flat Pack (0.5mm pitch)
896 I
Package Lead Count
G
Application
Blank =Commercial (0 to +70° C)
I = Industrial (-40 to +85° C)
PP = Pre-Production
125,000 Equivalent System GatesAX125 =
AX250 250,000 Equivalent System Gates=
AX500 500,000 Equivalent System Gates=
AX1000 1,000,000 Equivalent System Gates=
AX2000 2,000,000 Equivalent System Gates=
Part Number
Speed Grade
BG
FG
CG= Ceramic Column Grid Array
M = Military (-55 to +125° C)
i i Revision 18
Axcelerator Family FPGAs
Axcelerator Family Device Status
Temperature Grade Offerings
Speed Grade and Temperature Grade Matrix
Axcelerator® Devices Status
AX125 Production
AX250 Production
AX500 Production
AX1000 Production
AX2000 Production
Package AX125 AX250 AX500 AX1000 AX2000
PQ208 – C, I, M C, I, M – –
CQ208 – M M – –
CQ256 – – – – M
FG256 C, I C, I, M – – –
FG324 C, I – – – –
CQ352 – M M M M
FG484 – C, I, M C, I, M C, I, M –
CG624 – – – M M
FG676 – – C, I, M C, I, M –
BG729 – – – C, I, M –
FG896 – – – C, I, M C, I, M